
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 

Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 DATED 18.06.2016 

TO TENDER NO SSG1164L17/05 
 

This Amendment no. 1 dated 18.06.2016 to tender no. SSG1164L17/05 for         

Rock bit is issued to read the Technical Specification of the tender document as 
under in lieu of the existing: –  
 

A. Technical Specification of Rock bit: 
 

Page No Claus

e No 

Existing Tender Clauses Amended Tender Clauses 

Page 1 

of 2 

Anne

xutre 
1A_Te

chnic
al 
specif

icatio
n 

Bits to be supplied with the nozzles 

of following sizes: 

 15/32" – 25 Sets 

 16/32" – 45 Sets 

 18/32" – 20 Sets 

(1 set= 3 nos. nozzles) 

Total 90 Sets of Nozzles for 60 Nos 

of Bits 

 

Bits to be supplied with the centre 

jets of following sizes: 

 Minimum 13/32" for 13/32” 

nozzle set 

 Minimum 15/32" for 16/32” 

nozzle set 

 Minimum 16/32" for 18/32” 

nozzle set 

 Minimum 18/32" for 20/32” 

nozzle set 

Bits to be supplied with the nozzles 

of following sizes: 

 15/32" – 25 Sets 

 16/32" – 45 Sets 

 18/32" – 20 Sets 

(1 set= 3 nos. nozzles) 

Total 90 Sets of Nozzles for 60 Nos 

of Bits 

 

Bits to be supplied with the centre 

jets of following sizes: 

 Minimum 14/32" for 15/32” 

nozzle set – 25 numbers 

 Minimum 15/32" for 16/32” 

nozzle set – 45 numbers 

 Minimum 16/32" for 18/32” 

nozzle set – 20 numbers 

 

Accordingly, the bid closing date of the tender is extended as under: 

 
a) Bid Closing Date & Time : 06.07.2016 at 11:00 (IST) 

 
b) Technical Bid Opening Date &Time : 06.07.2016 at 14:00 (IST) 
 

All other terms and condition of the tender remain unchanged. 

 

     Sd/-             

                 (S.K.SAHU) 
      SPO ( FP ) 

 FOR DGM MATERIALS 

                                                                                            FOR RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE 


